
Midland Super Series Rhyd-y-Felyn Llangynog Saturday 3rd July 2004

Midland Super Series Downhill
Sponsored by TF Tuned Shox and
the PPC Image Lab
Organised by Dan Brown and Gary Brain
Rhyd-y-Felin Llangynog Nr Bala N Wales
Race 4 - Saturday 3rd July 2004
Results on www.mikrotime.com

Race 1  Juvenile Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 722 Joshua BRYCELAND Royal Orange GBR 19900323 4:14.44 3:41.09 3:41.09
2 702 Sam DALE 441460 4:30.12 3:54.23 3:54.23
3 716 Joseph SMITH Brooks/In Gear 442968 4:17.90 3:59.92 3:59.92
4 709 Joseph HORTON 4:57.12 4:11.61 4:11.61
5 700 Gareth BREWIN Brooks/In Gear 442967 4:48.06 4:17.60 4:17.60
6 721 Scott ROBERTS Nakedracing.co.uk 4:31.19 4:23.44 4:23.44
7 725 Alex Rutland WIL Aston Hill.com 5:24.36 4:29.23 4:29.23
8 704 William ELLERY Pearce Cycles RT 4:48.64 4:44.60 4:44.60
9 739 Alex EDWARDS 5:19.35 4:46.29 4:46.29

10 708 Bob HEATHCOTE Non-Fin 5:07.32 5:07.32
11 732 Tom HARDING 5:37.52 5:14.66 5:14.66
12 715 Edward SMITH 6:07.81 5:27.95 5:27.95
13 729 Marcus WILLIAMS 6:00.67 5:32.11 5:32.11
14 710 Todd KEARNEY 6:55.48 5:56.45 5:56.45
15 705 Jason EYKE 6:55.31 5:58.37 5:58.37
16 718 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 6:08.68 6:28.68 6:08.68
17 730 Robert GRAY Banzai Bees/Uttoxeter Cycle 7:30.19 6:46.47 6:46.47
18 711 Callum MELVILLE Non-Fin 7:19.68 7:19.68
19 726 Rhys MATSON 11:18.46 12:21.84 11:18.46
20 706 Dexter GARDIAS Toadworks Racing 20:02.37 12:19.58 12:19.58

Race 2  Youth Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 611 Brendan FAIRCLOUGH Royal Orange 434243 3:39.71 3:12.26 3:12.26
2 628 Ralph Jones 1 4:13.54 3:34.74 3:34.74
3 612 Christian FAIRCLOUGH 439373 4:27.23 3:47.43 3:47.43
4 657 Stephen THOMPSON 4:02.13 3:53.29 3:53.29
5 642 Tom STONELL Aston Hill Junior Developme 4:29.90 3:55.07 3:55.07
6 648 Andrew COOPER Downhiller.Info 834036 3:56.56 4:15.03 3:56.56
7 616 Frank GALLAGHER High Peak Cycles/661 4:19.63 3:58.44 3:58.44
8 609 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 4:09.58 3:59.10 3:59.10
9 618 Jack GRAHAM Astonhill.com Junior Develo 5:36.31 4:04.14 4:04.14

10 622 Owain JAMES Downhiller.Info 442865 4:48.50 4:07.57 4:07.57
11 644 Darrell UPTON DDR 439811 4:08.21 4:16.67 4:08.21
12 637 Matthew PARKINSON Descent-World.co.uk 435841 4:10.51 5:21.41 4:10.51
13 610 Charles ELLERY Pearce Cycles RT 8:16.51 4:11.91 4:11.91
14 687 Richard STAPLES 4:12.62 4:12.28 4:12.28
15 656 Tom DAKIN 4:30.36 4:15.87 4:15.87
16 632 Elliot MACHIN Lloyds Cycles 4:39.44 4:18.08 4:18.08
17 620 Robert HOLT Realm Racing 5:18.53 4:19.01 4:19.01
18 607 James CONSIDINE Downhiller.com 4:47.79 4:21.90 4:21.90
19 631 Nick LINDSAY DDR 7:07.52 4:22.59 4:22.59
20 626 Luke JONES Imperial Racing 4:54.75 4:24.47 4:24.47
21 655 Dave ROBERTS Nakedracing.co.uk 4:50.69 4:24.53 4:24.53
22 638 John RATHBONE Realm Racing 5:07.57 4:29.28 4:29.28
23 614 Jonathan FOSTER- Leisure Lakes 4:32.10 5:28.86 4:32.10
24 630 John LONSDALE Pilkington Cycles 5:56.19 4:40.85 4:40.85
25 615 Brad FROST FWS Racing 4:41.42 4:49.43 4:41.42
26 643 Mark TUNNICLIFFE 5:28.93 4:46.06 4:46.06
27 659 Andy JONES Www.vicemusic.com 5:45.13 4:47.09 4:47.09
28 617 Brodie GARDIAS Toadworks Racing 5:20.38 4:00.00 5:20.38
29 621 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 6:32.23 5:23.11 5:23.11
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30 673 Andrew COOPER 2 Cooper Racing/Uttoxeter 5:35.04 5:23.92 5:23.92
31 678 Jonathan MOTTERS 7:19.33 5:36.34 5:36.34
32 601 Sam BIRCH Team Skene 9:49.74 5:37.27 5:37.27
33 602 Tim BREEZE 6:06.58 6:06.58
34 676 Harrison DAVIS 6:24.41 6:24.41
35 672 Daniel JONES-3 Realm Racing 6:53.28 Non-Fin 6:53.28
36 682 Peter POWELL 8:59.27 7:13.41 7:13.41
37 668 Steven KING 12:29.51 8:06.01 8:06.01
38 686 Richard CORDEN 11:45.19 Non-Fin 11:45.19

Race 3  Junior Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 526 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 3:44.60 3:35.57 3:35.57
2 529 Mike STRICKLAND Somerset Bike Centre 3:47.79 3:36.81 3:36.81
3 537 Tom DEACON 429020 4:00.61 3:38.07 3:38.07
4 516 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 4:42.01 3:39.70 3:39.70
5 524 Matt SIMMONDS 436205 4:50.68 3:42.02 3:42.02
6 558 Phil ROBERTS 4:23.38 3:42.15 3:42.15
7 501 Paul ASTON 440240 3:57.71 3:43.59 3:43.59
8 517 Dan PARDESI Wylie & Holland 4:19.65 3:56.10 3:56.10
9 514 Tome JONES Imperial Racing 4:15.03 3:56.25 3:56.25

10 528 James STOCK 434581 4:13.59 4:03.00 4:03.00
11 506 Ben CALDWELL 4:42.39 4:08.93 4:08.93
12 556 Thomas GRIFFITHS 4:26.54 4:10.33 4:10.33
13 539 David ARGLES Imperial RT 4:20.75 4:12.39 4:12.39
14 532 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 4:12.94 Non-Fin 4:12.94
15 536 Ben CALVERT High Peak Cycles 661 4:42.27 4:15.64 4:15.64
16 500 Wayne APPLEBY Progressive Racing 4:44.14 4:17.93 4:17.93
17 547 Tom ASTON 4:31.42 4:19.46 4:19.46
18 512 Mark HICKS 5:05.34 4:25.64 4:25.64
19 568 Sam MITCHAM 4:35.42 4:26.17 4:26.17
20 502 Rick BAILEY 441512 5:15.68 4:32.03 4:32.03
21 504 Chris BREEZE 5:23.32 4:37.06 4:37.06
22 564 Lyn MORGAN 6:13.40 4:45.41 4:45.41
23 662 Daniel JONES-3 5:27.23 4:47.74 4:47.74
24 522 Paul RUSCOE 5:55.36 4:48.17 4:48.17
25 557 George JAMES 5:42.36 4:51.06 4:51.06
26 520 Michael POTTS 4:59.19 Non-Fin 4:59.19
27 515 Graeme MARKHAM 6:36.68 5:17.58 5:17.58
28 527 Andrew STANFORD 442645 5:41.72 5:56.93 5:41.72
29 513 Oli JONES 10:36.08 10:36.08

Race 4  Master Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 316 Steve GOODE Team Goldtec 418081 3:43.24 3:36.37 3:36.37
2 327 Glyn LILES JE James.co.uk 425710 4:19.08 4:06.86 4:06.86
3 351 John FINNEY 421409 4:14.39 4:09.72 4:09.72
4 310 Keith CLARKE 4:58.81 4:12.21 4:12.21
5 345 Simon PATON Descent-World. 405398 4:22.29 4:12.76 4:12.76
6 307 Craig BROMLEY Raidracers.com 443218 4:17.66 4:14.91 4:14.91
7 303 - 4:22.11 4:17.48 4:17.48
8 341 John UNDERWOOD 5:00.89 4:17.79 4:17.79
9 320 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 4:19.68 4:20.13 4:19.68

10 313 Neil EDGAR 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 4:48.03 4:20.54 4:20.54
11 366 Martin CROCKETT 4:56.22 4:20.54 4:20.54
12 304 Mat BEAL JE James 4:58.82 4:21.47 4:21.47
13 363 Richard KING 443231 4:37.05 4:22.21 4:22.21
14 370 Alun BROOKS  Gear/Brooks Cycles 4:27.81 4:27.81
15 382 Stefan GLEED 4:30.76 4:30.76
16 300 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kendal 5:05.73 4:31.94 4:31.94
17 339 Nick STEVENS Rave Racing/Culina 5:02.12 4:38.63 4:38.63
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18 368 Edward WESTBURY 4:49.73 4:39.61 4:39.61
19 367 Paul WELLICOME 4:51.81 4:43.93 4:43.93
20 364 Alan EDWARDS 5:05.23 4:44.78 4:44.78
21 369 Colin PRATCHETT 5:32.70 4:46.15 4:46.15
22 325 Guy JAMES 4:46.29 4:46.29
23 365 Phil REED Yeti Europe/Irwin Tools 4:59.14 4:50.03 4:50.03
24 350 Craig SWANSON 5:23.11 5:04.63 5:04.63
25 308 Andy BURDETT Rave Racing 5:32.91 5:09.24 5:09.24
26 333 Matt RICHARDSON Original Racing 6:10.24 5:18.34 5:18.34
27 324 Mark HUNTER Team Phat Boy 6:33.73 5:54.23 5:54.23
28 330 Chris OAKLEY 7:20.92 7:56.91 7:20.92
29 314 Nicholas EYRE Bulldogs 38:00.00 38:00.00 38:00.00

Race 5  Veteran Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 431 Shaun COLEMAN 4:32.28 4:05.93 4:05.93
2 408 Rob MUNN Team Goldtec 423616 4:15.19 4:10.47 4:10.47
3 414 Adrian HUME Meerkat Racing 427998-Gbr19 4:30.94 4:21.39 4:21.39
4 411 David WILLIAMS 5:00.57 4:53.12 4:53.12
5 423 David DOIG 5:26.27 5:02.93 5:02.93
6 422 Chris WADDUP Ox Bikes 416973 5:05.82 5:35.40 5:05.82
7 409 Angelo SARTORI 5:41.82 5:13.08 5:13.08
8 425 Peter MARCROFT 5:47.50 5:13.58 5:13.58
9 404 Joe GARDIAS Toadworks Racing 19:36.43 5:34.53 5:34.53

10 430 Gary LANGFORD 5:45.03 5:56.64 5:45.03
11 424 Colin GRAY Banzai Bees 6:57.86 6:42.63 6:42.63

Race 7  Elite Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 800 Jules COVENTRY 5:44.56 5:08.81 5:08.81
2 840 Kirsty PRICE Swindon RC 439401 6:02.18 6:38.88 6:02.18

Race 8  Senior Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 813 Sarah FINNEY Brookes In Gear 418299 Non-Fin 5:45.79 5:45.79
2 812 Suzy OSBORN 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 6:51.12 6:43.20 6:43.20

Race 9  Master Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 820 Nicky BELTON 5:59.54 Non-Fin 5:59.54

Race 11  Senior Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 129 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:43.11 3:46.61 3:43.11
2 241 Lee BERTRAM Royal/Descent World 3:44.45 3:47.10 3:44.45
3 204 Tim GREEN Summit Cycles 3:57.76 3:46.24 3:46.24
4 235 Dave TIPTON 4:10.56 3:48.95 3:48.95
5 158 Dewi WILLIAMS 439374 3:57.60 4:14.39 3:57.60
6 173 Rob SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 3:58.31 3:58.22 3:58.22
7 114 Craig GRIFFITHS 4:06.23 4:00.58 4:00.58
8 125 Danny JONES 1 4:00.95 4:06.62 4:00.95
9 291 Ste PARKINSON The Edge Cycleworks 4:20.81 4:01.05 4:01.05

10 265 Giles AUSTING 4:03.11 4:03.11
11 208 Daniel ILOTT 4:04.86 4:09.89 4:04.86
12 159 Adam WILLMOTT Foes Racing/BSX World 43915 6:26.61 4:05.26 4:05.26
13 144 Mark READYHOUGH 4:25.54 4:05.36 4:05.36
14 198 Dave PRICE Pearce Cycles RT 4:07.27 7:01.32 4:07.27
15 231 Andy WILLIAMSON 4:12.79 4:09.60 4:09.60
16 298 Andrew MARTIN 4:10.97 4:26.31 4:10.97
17 299 Jonathon POTTER 4:43.79 4:11.98 4:11.98
18 293 Nicholas BROWNE 4:19.36 4:13.22 4:13.22
19 106 Tom COX 4:20.53 4:14.05 4:14.05
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20 211 Daniel PARRIS Chillin And Laidback 4:23.55 4:16.17 4:16.17
21 107 Tom DALE 441461 4:16.38 6:06.64 4:16.38
22 132 Rick MINSHULL Royles 409047 4:16.44 4:51.15 4:16.44
23 294 Liam O RYAN Manchester Uni 417866 4:20.03 4:48.82 4:20.03
24 278 Alun LEWIS Manchester Uni 4:20.07 4:20.37 4:20.07
25 209 Paul GODDARD Mark Anthony Cycles 4:21.18 4:26.09 4:21.18
26 127 Chris JORDAN Team Phat Boy 4:21.21 4:49.45 4:21.21
27 285 Kris BORAM 4:22.05 4:29.77 4:22.05
28 102 Paul BARNES Imperial Racing 4:23.93 4:24.93 4:23.93
29 152 Adam TAYLOR 4:24.18 5:57.38 4:24.18
30 240 David UNDERWOOD 4:24.55 4:52.48 4:24.55
31 168 Robert JOHNSON Red Kite.co.uk 442729 4:26.46 4:44.06 4:26.46
32 287 Nick DREW Dyson Cycles 4:26.63 4:26.76 4:26.63
33 237 Alex BROWN 4:29.35 4:27.78 4:27.78
34 174 Simon BAGGOT 4:38.27 4:31.05 4:31.05
35 109 Gareth KNOWLSON 4:36.47 4:33.02 4:33.02
36 118 Jim HARDY High Peak Cycles/Kendal/Rac 4:33.60 4:48.26 4:33.60
37 128 Chris LAZENBY Ride On 4:37.71 4:42.16 4:37.71
38 123 James JACOBSEN 4:38.40 4:38.40
39 138 Mark JEAVONS 4:54.68 4:39.14 4:39.14
40 184 David CAUSON 5:18.62 4:40.25 4:40.25
41 134 Phil MOWATT Rapid Racers.com 4:40.32 4:40.32
42 207 PaulMACKIE 4:43.66 4:40.50 4:40.50
43 151 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kendal 4:44.51 5:18.19 4:44.51
44 288 Stephen SIMMS 4:45.76 6:11.17 4:45.76
45 290 Nick HOLT The Edge Cycleworks 5:01.59 4:49.01 4:49.01
46 143 Allan PUGH Realm Racing 4:57.39 4:49.68 4:49.68
47 166 David ADDISON Pearce Cycles RT 4:54.17 4:54.17
48 149 Rich STEELS Leisure Lakes 5:22.02 4:55.27 4:55.27
49 117 Stephen HARDCAST 5:23.71 4:56.45 4:56.45
50 295 Mick HALL Manchester Uni 5:12.53 5:01.07 5:01.07
51 177 Matt STRZELECKI 443214 5:42.82 5:03.75 5:03.75
52 292 Richard SPARKS 5:33.84 5:05.47 5:05.47
53 297 Mike CLARKE 5:05.67 5:37.80 5:05.67
54 142 Blake PRIME Manchester Uni 5:13.70 5:11.93 5:11.93
55 289 Justin LAYNE 5:33.82 5:17.02 5:17.02
56 286 Andrew REDSTALL 5:20.18 7:32.30 5:20.18
57 155 Andy WARD Mountain Cycles 5:23.94 5:57.08 5:23.94
58 147 Paul SHOTTON Autopot Europe 6:23.46 5:26.33 5:26.33
59 280 Ian FREEMAN 5:27.69 5:42.09 5:27.69
60 214 David EAST 6:08.51 5:28.51 5:28.51
61 140 Robert PRICE Lucky13Bikesyahoocouk 5:53.28 Non-Fin 5:53.28
62 170 Clive MIDDLETON Non-Fin 6:11.55 6:11.55
63 246 Jim WILLIAMS 9:20.51 8:18.62 8:18.62

254 Michael HUMPHRIE Non-Fin

Race 12  Expert Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 58 Alex STOCK 3:29.87 3:52.28 3:29.87
2 50 Jamie FAULKNER 3:31.24 3:48.80 3:31.24
3 69 Rob FRANCIS 3:32.85 3:50.94 3:32.85
4 51 Alex FLORIAN 421760 3:37.59 3:55.11 3:37.59
5 10 James HUGHES 3:38.47 3:41.96 3:38.47
6 57 Andrew TITLEY Funn Flow Factory Team 3:42.64 3:42.64
7 64 Michael GRAY Team Skene GT 426583 3:43.53 6:22.96 3:43.53
8 56 Damian STINTON Pearce Cycles 423955 3:47.21 Non-Fin 3:47.21
9 70 James MARPLES 3:48.47 3:53.77 3:48.47

10 75 Jason BAYLIS 3:48.62 4:05.91 3:48.62
11 59 Mark WEIGHTMAN 417746 3:54.10 3:50.95 3:50.95
12 67 Rowan SORRELL Mojo Suspension/Fox Clothin 4:15.94 3:51.01 3:51.01
13 63 Alan BLOOD 409621 3:53.52 3:58.53 3:53.52
14 66 Aaron JONES 4:23.96 3:54.87 3:54.87
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15 60 Ian WHITE Pearce Cycles RT 406317 3:55.80 3:55.78 3:55.78
16 76 Jonny STARMER 4:21.12 4:02.44 4:02.44
17 52 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 4:13.74 4:03.19 4:03.19

Race 13  Elite Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 16 Dan CRITCHLOW 3:20.00 3:41.54 3:20.00
2 18 Ashley CROSS 3:23.18 3:45.37 3:23.18
3 1 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 3:28.65 3:26.31 3:26.31
4 3 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 3:29.02 8:03.04 3:29.02
5 17 Danny HARPER Ancillotti UK 3:32.34 3:36.79 3:32.34
6 5 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT 3:35.74 4:00.72 3:35.74

Race 14  Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 800 Jules COVENTRY 5:44.56 5:08.81 5:08.81
2 813 Sarah FINNEY Brookes In Gear 418299 Non-Fin 5:45.79 5:45.79
3 820 Nicky BELTON 5:59.54 Non-Fin 5:59.54
4 840 Kirsty PRICE Swindon RC 439401 6:02.18 6:38.88 6:02.18
5 812 Suzy OSBORN 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 6:51.12 6:43.20 6:43.20

699 Aimee DIX Team Skene Non-Fin

Race 15  Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor License  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 611 Brendan FAIRCLOU Royal Orange 434243 3:39.71 3:12.26 3:12.26
2 16 Dan CRITCHLOW 3:20.00 3:41.54 3:20.00
3 18 Ashley CROSS 3:23.18 3:45.37 3:23.18
4 1 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 3:28.65 3:26.31 3:26.31
5 3 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 3:29.02 8:03.04 3:29.02
6 58 Alex STOCK 3:29.87 3:52.28 3:29.87
7 50 Jamie FAULKNER 3:31.24 3:48.80 3:31.24
8 17 Danny HARPER Ancillotti UK 3:32.34 3:36.79 3:32.34
9 69 Rob FRANCIS 3:32.85 3:50.94 3:32.85

10 628 Ralph JONES 1 4:13.54 3:34.74 3:34.74
11 526 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 3:44.60 3:35.57 3:35.57
12 5 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT 3:35.74 4:00.72 3:35.74
13 316 Steve GOODE Team Goldtec 418081 3:43.24 3:36.37 3:36.37
14 529 Mike STRICKLAND Somerset Bike Centre 3:47.79 3:36.81 3:36.81
15 51 Alex FLORIAN 421760 3:37.59 3:55.11 3:37.59
16 537 Tom DEACON 429020 4:00.61 3:38.07 3:38.07
17 10 James HUGHES 3:38.47 3:41.96 3:38.47
18 516 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 4:42.01 3:39.70 3:39.70
19 722 Joshua BRYCELAND Royal Orange GBR 19900323 4:14.44 3:41.09 3:41.09
20 524 Matt SIMMONDS 436205 4:50.68 3:42.02 3:42.02
21 558 Phil ROBERTS 4:23.38 3:42.15 3:42.15
22 57 Andrew TITLEY Funn Flow Factory Team 3:42.64 3:42.64
23 129 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:43.11 3:46.61 3:43.11
24 64 Michael GRAY Team Skene GT 426583 3:43.53 6:22.96 3:43.53
25 501 Paul ASTON 440240 3:57.71 3:43.59 3:43.59
26 241 Lee BERTRAM Royal/Descent World 3:44.45 3:47.10 3:44.45
27 204 Tim GREEN Summit Cycles 3:57.76 3:46.24 3:46.24
28 56 Damian STINTON Pearce Cycles 423955 3:47.21 Non-Fin 3:47.21
29 612 Christian FAIRCL 439373 4:27.23 3:47.43 3:47.43
30 70 James MARPLES 3:48.47 3:53.77 3:48.47
31 75 Jason BAYLIS 3:48.62 4:05.91 3:48.62
32 235 Dave TIPTON 4:10.56 3:48.95 3:48.95
33 59 Mark WEIGHTMAN 417746 3:54.10 3:50.95 3:50.95
34 67 Rowan SORRELL Mojo Suspension/Fox Clothin 4:15.94 3:51.01 3:51.01
35 657 Stephen THOMPSON 4:02.13 3:53.29 3:53.29
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36 63 Alan BLOOD 409621 3:53.52 3:58.53 3:53.52
37 702 Sam DALE 441460 4:30.12 3:54.23 3:54.23
38 66 Aaron JONES 4:23.96 3:54.87 3:54.87
39 642 Tom STONELL Aston Hill Junior Developme 4:29.90 3:55.07 3:55.07
40 60 Ian WHITE Pearce Cycles RT 406317 3:55.80 3:55.78 3:55.78
41 517 Dan PARDESI Wylie & Holland 4:19.65 3:56.10 3:56.10
42 514 Tome JONES Imperial Racing 4:15.03 3:56.25 3:56.25
43 648 Andrew COOPER Downhiller.Info 834036 3:56.56 4:15.03 3:56.56
44 158 Dewi WILLIAMS 439374 3:57.60 4:14.39 3:57.60
45 173 Rob SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 3:58.31 3:58.22 3:58.22
46 616 Frank GALLAGHER High Peak Cycles/661 4:19.63 3:58.44 3:58.44
47 609 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 4:09.58 3:59.10 3:59.10
48 716 Joseph SMITH Brooks/In Gear 442968 4:17.90 3:59.92 3:59.92
49 114 Craig GRIFFITHS 4:06.23 4:00.58 4:00.58
50 125 Danny JONES 1 4:00.95 4:06.62 4:00.95
51 291 Ste PARKINSON The Edge Cycleworks 4:20.81 4:01.05 4:01.05
52 76 Jonny STARMER 4:21.12 4:02.44 4:02.44
53 528 James STOCK 434581 4:13.59 4:03.00 4:03.00
54 265 Giles AUSTING 4:03.11 4:03.11
55 52 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 4:13.74 4:03.19 4:03.19
56 618 Jack GRAHAM Astonhill.com Junior Develo 5:36.31 4:04.14 4:04.14
57 208 Daniel ILOTT 4:04.86 4:09.89 4:04.86
58 159 Adam WILLMOTT Foes Racing/BSX World 43915 6:26.61 4:05.26 4:05.26
59 144 Mark READYHOUGH 4:25.54 4:05.36 4:05.36
60 431 Shaun COLEMAN 4:32.28 4:05.93 4:05.93
61 327 Glyn LILES JE James.co.uk 425710 4:19.08 4:06.86 4:06.86
62 198 Dave PRICE Pearce Cycles RT 4:07.27 7:01.32 4:07.27
63 622 Owain JAMES Downhiller.Info 442865 4:48.50 4:07.57 4:07.57
64 644 Darrell UPTON DDR 439811 4:08.21 4:16.67 4:08.21
65 506 Ben CALDWELL 4:42.39 4:08.93 4:08.93
66 231 Andy WILLIAMSON 4:12.79 4:09.60 4:09.60
67 351 John FINNEY 421409 4:14.39 4:09.72 4:09.72
68 556 Thomas GRIFFITHS 4:26.54 4:10.33 4:10.33
69 408 Rob MUNN Team Goldtec 423616 4:15.19 4:10.47 4:10.47
70 637 Matthew PARKINSO Descent-World.co.uk 435841 4:10.51 5:21.41 4:10.51
71 298 Andrew MARTIN 4:10.97 4:26.31 4:10.97
72 709 Joseph HORTON 4:57.12 4:11.61 4:11.61
73 610 Charles ELLERY Pearce Cycles RT 8:16.51 4:11.91 4:11.91
74 299 Jonathon POTTER 4:43.79 4:11.98 4:11.98
75 310 Keith CLARKE 4:58.81 4:12.21 4:12.21
76 687 Richard STAPLES 4:12.62 4:12.28 4:12.28
77 539 David ARGLES Imperial RT 4:20.75 4:12.39 4:12.39
78 345 Simon PATON Descent-World. 405398 4:22.29 4:12.76 4:12.76
79 532 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 4:12.94 Non-Fin 4:12.94
80 293 Nicholas BROWNE 4:19.36 4:13.22 4:13.22
81 106 Tom COX 4:20.53 4:14.05 4:14.05
82 307 Craig BROMLEY Raidracers.com 443218 4:17.66 4:14.91 4:14.91
83 536 Ben CALVERT High Peak Cycles 661 4:42.27 4:15.64 4:15.64
84 656 Tom DAKIN 4:30.36 4:15.87 4:15.87
85 211 Daniel PARRIS Chillin And Laidback 4:23.55 4:16.17 4:16.17
86 107 Tom DALE 441461 4:16.38 6:06.64 4:16.38
87 132 Rick MINSHULL Royles 409047 4:16.44 4:51.15 4:16.44
88 303 - 4:22.11 4:17.48 4:17.48
89 700 Gareth BREWIN Brooks/In Gear 442967 4:48.06 4:17.60 4:17.60
90 341 John UNDERWOOD 5:00.89 4:17.79 4:17.79
91 500 Wayne APPLEBY Progressive Racing 4:44.14 4:17.93 4:17.93
92 632 Elliot MACHIN Lloyds Cycles 4:39.44 4:18.08 4:18.08
93 620 Robert HOLT Realm Racing 5:18.53 4:19.01 4:19.01
94 547 Tom ASTON 4:31.42 4:19.46 4:19.46
95 320 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 4:19.68 4:20.13 4:19.68
96 294 Liam O RYAN Manchester Uni 417866 4:20.03 4:48.82 4:20.03
97 278 Alun LEWIS Manchester Uni 4:20.07 4:20.37 4:20.07
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98 313 Neil EDGAR 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 4:48.03 4:20.54 4:20.54
99 366 Martin CROCKETT 4:56.22 4:20.54 4:20.54

100 209 Paul GODDARD Mark Anthony Cycles 4:21.18 4:26.09 4:21.18
101 127 Chris JORDAN Team Phat Boy 4:21.21 4:49.45 4:21.21
102 414 Adrian HUME Meerkat Racing 427998-Gbr19 4:30.94 4:21.39 4:21.39
103 304 Mat BEAL JE James 4:58.82 4:21.47 4:21.47
104 607 James CONSIDINE Downhiller.com 4:47.79 4:21.90 4:21.90
105 285 Kris BORAM 4:22.05 4:29.77 4:22.05
106 363 Richard KING 443231 4:37.05 4:22.21 4:22.21
107 631 Nick LINDSAY DDR 7:07.52 4:22.59 4:22.59
108 721 Scott ROBERTS Nakedracing.co.uk 4:31.19 4:23.44 4:23.44
109 102 Paul BARNES Imperial Racing 4:23.93 4:24.93 4:23.93
110 152 Adam TAYLOR 4:24.18 5:57.38 4:24.18
111 626 Luke JONES Imperial Racing 4:54.75 4:24.47 4:24.47
112 655 Dave ROBERTS Nakedracing.co.uk 4:50.69 4:24.53 4:24.53
113 240 David UNDERWOOD 4:24.55 4:52.48 4:24.55
114 512 Mark HICKS 5:05.34 4:25.64 4:25.64
115 568 Sam MITCHAM 4:35.42 4:26.17 4:26.17
116 168 Robert JOHNSON Red Kite.co.uk 442729 4:26.46 4:44.06 4:26.46
117 287 Nick DREW Dyson Cycles 4:26.63 4:26.76 4:26.63
118 237 Alex BROWN 4:29.35 4:27.78 4:27.78
119 370 Alun BROOKS  Gear/Brooks Cycles 4:27.81 4:27.81
120 725 Alex Rutland WIL Aston Hill.com 5:24.36 4:29.23 4:29.23
121 638 John RATHBONE Realm Racing 5:07.57 4:29.28 4:29.28
122 382 Stefan GLEED 4:30.76 4:30.76
123 174 Simon BAGGOT 4:38.27 4:31.05 4:31.05
124 300 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kendal 5:05.73 4:31.94 4:31.94
125 502 Rick BAILEY 441512 5:15.68 4:32.03 4:32.03
126 614 Jonathan FOSTER- Leisure Lakes 4:32.10 5:28.86 4:32.10
127 109 Gareth KNOWLSON 4:36.47 4:33.02 4:33.02
128 118 Jim HARDY High Peak Cycles/Kendal/Rac 4:33.60 4:48.26 4:33.60
129 504 Chris BREEZE 5:23.32 4:37.06 4:37.06
130 128 Chris LAZENBY Ride On 4:37.71 4:42.16 4:37.71
131 123 James JACOBSEN 4:38.40 4:38.40
132 339 Nick STEVENS Rave Racing/Culina 5:02.12 4:38.63 4:38.63
133 138 Mark JEAVONS 4:54.68 4:39.14 4:39.14
134 368 Edward WESTBURY 4:49.73 4:39.61 4:39.61
135 184 David CAUSON 5:18.62 4:40.25 4:40.25
136 134 Phil MOWATT Rapid Racers.com 4:40.32 4:40.32
137 207 PaulMACKIE 4:43.66 4:40.50 4:40.50
138 630 John LONSDALE Pilkington Cycles 5:56.19 4:40.85 4:40.85
139 615 Brad FROST FWS Racing 4:41.42 4:49.43 4:41.42
140 367 Paul WELLICOME 4:51.81 4:43.93 4:43.93
141 151 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kendal 4:44.51 5:18.19 4:44.51
142 704 William ELLERY Pearce Cycles RT 4:48.64 4:44.60 4:44.60
143 364 Alan EDWARDS 5:05.23 4:44.78 4:44.78
144 564 Lyn MORGAN 6:13.40 4:45.41 4:45.41
145 288 Stephen SIMMS 4:45.76 6:11.17 4:45.76
146 643 Mark TUNNICLIFFE 5:28.93 4:46.06 4:46.06
147 369 Colin PRATCHETT 5:32.70 4:46.15 4:46.15
148 325 Guy JAMES 4:46.29 4:46.29
149 739 Alex EDWARDS 5:19.35 4:46.29 4:46.29
150 659 Andy JONES Www.vicemusic.com 5:45.13 4:47.09 4:47.09
151 662 Daniel JONES-3 5:27.23 4:47.74 4:47.74
152 522 Paul RUSCOE 5:55.36 4:48.17 4:48.17
153 290 Nick HOLT The Edge Cycleworks 5:01.59 4:49.01 4:49.01
154 143 Allan PUGH Realm Racing 4:57.39 4:49.68 4:49.68
155 365 Phil REED Yeti Europe/Irwin Tools 4:59.14 4:50.03 4:50.03
156 557 George JAMES 5:42.36 4:51.06 4:51.06
157 411 David WILLIAMS 5:00.57 4:53.12 4:53.12
158 166 David ADDISON Pearce Cycles RT 4:54.17 4:54.17
159 149 Rich STEELS Leisure Lakes 5:22.02 4:55.27 4:55.27
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160 117 Stephen HARDCAST 5:23.71 4:56.45 4:56.45
161 520 Michael POTTS 4:59.19 Non-Fin 4:59.19
162 295 Mick HALL Manchester Uni 5:12.53 5:01.07 5:01.07
163 423 David DOIG 5:26.27 5:02.93 5:02.93
164 177 Matt STRZELECKI 443214 5:42.82 5:03.75 5:03.75
165 350 Craig SWANSON 5:23.11 5:04.63 5:04.63
166 292 Richard SPARKS 5:33.84 5:05.47 5:05.47
167 297 Mike CLARKE 5:05.67 5:37.80 5:05.67
168 422 Chris WADDUP Ox Bikes 416973 5:05.82 5:35.40 5:05.82
169 708 Bob HEATHCOTE Non-Fin 5:07.32 5:07.32
170 308 Andy BURDETT Rave Racing 5:32.91 5:09.24 5:09.24
171 142 Blake PRIME Manchester Uni 5:13.70 5:11.93 5:11.93
172 409 Angelo SARTORI 5:41.82 5:13.08 5:13.08
173 425 Peter MARCROFT 5:47.50 5:13.58 5:13.58
174 732 Tom HARDING 5:37.52 5:14.66 5:14.66
175 289 Justin LAYNE 5:33.82 5:17.02 5:17.02
176 515 Graeme MARKHAM 6:36.68 5:17.58 5:17.58
177 333 Matt RICHARDSON Original Racing 6:10.24 5:18.34 5:18.34
178 286 Andrew REDSTALL 5:20.18 7:32.30 5:20.18
179 617 Brodie GARDIAS Toadworks Racing 5:20.38 4:00.00 5:20.38
180 621 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 6:32.23 5:23.11 5:23.11
181 673 Andrew COOPER 2 Cooper Racing/Uttoxeter 5:35.04 5:23.92 5:23.92
182 155 Andy WARD Mountain Cycles 5:23.94 5:57.08 5:23.94
183 147 Paul SHOTTON Autopot Europe 6:23.46 5:26.33 5:26.33
184 280 Ian FREEMAN 5:27.69 5:42.09 5:27.69
185 715 Edward SMITH 6:07.81 5:27.95 5:27.95
186 214 David EAST 6:08.51 5:28.51 5:28.51
187 729 Marcus WILLIAMS 6:00.67 5:32.11 5:32.11
188 404 Joe GARDIAS Toadworks Racing 19:36.43 5:34.53 5:34.53
189 678 Jonathan MOTTERS 7:19.33 5:36.34 5:36.34
190 601 Sam BIRCH Team Skene 9:49.74 5:37.27 5:37.27
191 527 Andrew STANFORD 442645 5:41.72 5:56.93 5:41.72
192 430 Gary LANGFORD 5:45.03 5:56.64 5:45.03
193 140 Robert PRICE Lucky13Bikesyahoocouk 5:53.28 Non-Fin 5:53.28
194 324 Mark HUNTER Team Phat Boy 6:33.73 5:54.23 5:54.23
195 710 Todd KEARNEY 6:55.48 5:56.45 5:56.45
196 705 Jason EYKE 6:55.31 5:58.37 5:58.37
197 602 Tim BREEZE 6:06.58 6:06.58
198 718 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 6:08.68 6:28.68 6:08.68
199 170 Clive MIDDLETON Non-Fin 6:11.55 6:11.55
200 676 Harrison DAVIS 6:24.41 6:24.41
201 424 Colin GRAY Banzai Bees 6:57.86 6:42.63 6:42.63
202 730 Robert GRAY Banzai Bees/Uttoxeter Cycle 7:30.19 6:46.47 6:46.47
203 672 Daniel JONES-3 Realm Racing 6:53.28 Non-Fin 6:53.28
204 682 Peter POWELL 8:59.27 7:13.41 7:13.41
205 711 Callum MELVILLE Non-Fin 7:19.68 7:19.68
206 330 Chris OAKLEY 7:20.92 7:56.91 7:20.92
207 668 Steven KING 12:29.51 8:06.01 8:06.01
208 246 Jim WILLIAMS 9:20.51 8:18.62 8:18.62
209 513 Oli JONES 10:36.08 10:36.08
210 726 Rhys MATSON 11:18.46 12:21.84 11:18.46
211 686 Richard CORDEN 11:45.19 Non-Fin 11:45.19
212 706 Dexter GARDIAS Toadworks Racing 20:02.37 12:19.58 12:19.58
213 314 Nicholas EYRE Bulldogs 16:38.64 13:38.80 13:38.80

254 Michael HUMPHRIES Non-Fin
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